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Number Term Year
25k February 1961

Trailer City, Ince
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Milford E. Carson, Jr.
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R. D.
Ogceola Mills, Pa,

66-E—Btatement and Confession on Judgment Note
Henry Hall, Inc., Indiana, Pa,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TRAILER CITY, INC. Clearfield Gountz/,}

’ S 7R
5/ :

No
verss Debt, - - - - - $.750.00.
LFO . , JR. .
MILFORD E. CARSON.. JR Atty's Commission, -3 126, 2lg. 876 2l

Int. from... February 25, 1959

Due On Demand

Clearfield County, ss.

The Plaintiff's claim: in this case is founded on a single bill or judgment note, signed, sealed,
and dated the ahth day of February A.D.1959.,
by which the Defendant promise to pay to the order of the Plaintiff On..Demand
XasoRlaTS the sum of Seven. hundred £1£y. ($750.00)

Dollars,

without defalcation, value received

and which sad single bill or judgment note contains a power of attorney authorizing amy at-
torney of any Court of Record in the United Stales, or elsewhere, to appear therein for said De-

fendant and confess judgment in fover of the said Plaintiff |, for the above sum, with costs of ~

suit, and atforney's commission of .. 156 per cent, for collection, and release-of all errors,
and without stay of execution, waiving the benefit of the cxemption laws; with watver of inquisi- _
tion and extension upon any levy on real estate, agreeing to condemnation and sale on Fi. Fu. of

@Q«A_Q Q\mh\ WA

Attomey for Pla¥ tzﬁ'

the same

Clearfield -....COUNTY, ss.
By virtue of the power of attorney above recited,........I do hereby appear for the
said Defendant and confess judgment in fovor of the said Plaintiff for the sum of oo
Seven hundred fifty (. $750.00) Dollars debt
~.0ne_hundred . twenty-six and.21/100 (4126 P‘l) Dollars attorney’s commission,
w all__ Eight hindred seventy-six and 21/100 ($876.21) Dollars,
with interest thereon from the 20th day of, February

A. D. 1959.., with costs of suit, release of all eriors, and without stay of execution, and I hereby,
for said Defendant , waive inquisition and extension, and agree to the condemnation and sale
on Fi, Fu. of any real estate levied upon, and further waive the exemption of real and personal
property from levy and sole on execubion here.m, under and by virtue of any exemption law now

in force, or which may hereafter be passed. %\
b Q Q(‘m‘\

" Attorney for Plaintiff

Nd




TRATLER. CITY.,. TINC.

VersuUs

. MILFORD E._ CARSON, .JR. .. ...

Debt, - . $.750.00..

Atty's Com., $ 126.21 o 876.21
Int. from ... Feb.... 25,1959

Due oo Orr--Bemand -
Waiving Eremplion e
Waiving Inguisition ...oeeeeees
Agreeing to Condemnaiion ...
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Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

TRAILER CITY, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

Vs,

MILFORD E. CARSON, JR.
R. D. NO. 254 Pebruary Term, 196)
Osceola Mills, Penna,

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

(1). directed to the Sheriff of . Clearfield _. County;

(2). against the following property. a1l bersonal property

| of defendant(s) and

(4). and index this writ

(a) against Milford E. Carson, Jr.

defendant(s) 3

( XOUKKHK SEETIESS
ptyoaltendetendant (shinauensnieanatsheansiolions: |

(Specifically describe property)

(If Spaée insufficient attach extra sheets)

(5). Amount due _ _ $.967.50..
. Interes?n from March 8, 1961 I
7 Costs (to be added) ' S —

Kttorney for Plaintif (s)

" Prothy.No.63 | ' '

|



No. 254 February Term, 19 &6
No. /¢ IE\ Term, 19 /

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

TRATILER CTTY TINC

vs.

MILFORD E.. CARSON, iTR..

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

/RB
FILED |

'

MARE 3196L |

WM. T. HAGERTY, ~
ik PROTHONOTARY

el

.

RECEIVED WRIT THIS ___________ day

of A.D,19 ____,
at M.

Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT |

Interest from - - -

Prothonotary - - -

Use Attorney

Use Plaintiff
Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction - - - -

Sheriff - - - - -

Dan P. Arnold
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
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The sender is not required to pay o registration fee providing for
full indemnity coverage (up to the limit of $1,000). However, if the
actual value of the matter mailed exceeds $25, the sender must pay a
fee of at least 55 cents. Some matter having no intrinsic value, so
far as the registry service is concerned, may involve considerable
cost to duplicate if lost or destroyed. The sender is privileged to
pay a fee for insurance against costs of duplication if desired.

Domestic registered mail is subject fo surcharge when the declared
value execeds the maximem indemaity oovered by the fee paid by
$1.000 or more. Claims must be filed within | year from dote of
mailing. -

.
- - .

Consult postmaster as to fee chargeabie on registered parcel post
packages addressed to foreign countries.

GPO  ¢48—16—70493-3



REGISTERED MAIL |

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

October 5, 1961

bo

Milford E. Carson, Jr,
D :
Osceola Mills, Pa,
In Re: Trailer City, Inc. ws Milford
E. Carson, Jr.
No. 9 February Term, 1961
No. 10 February Term, 1961
Dear Sir .

Dan P. Amold, Attorney for the plaintiff, has instructed this office to
notify you that the balance is due on the above Writs, If payment is not
made to this office before Monday, October 16, 1961, I will have to post your
personal property for sale,

The balance due on debt, interest and costs on Writ of Executidn No, 9

February Teri, 1961 is $660.16 and Viit of Bxecution No, .00 February Term,
1961 is $848.96.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES G, AMMERMAN
Sheriff

CCs Dan P, Arnold, Esq. '
Nevin B, Gilpatrick,‘ ESQ«



MACK TRUCKS, INC.

728 SHORE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH 12, PA,

“A blRECT FACTORY BRANCH" ’ ’ . ¢ ) ALLEGHENY 1-8000

August 2, 1961

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Penna.

Dear Sir:

We have been informed as to a levy applied against Mr. Milford
E. Carson, Jr., R. D. #1, Osceola Mills, Penna. and the possible
sheriff sale of Mack Tractor B6LT 21644,

This is to inform you that Mack Trucks, Inc. are the encum-
brance holder on this vehicle and in the event of any possible sale
of said vehicle, your office will be obliged to secure sufficient
funds to pay off this vehicle subject to our encumbrance.

Very truly yours, _ \
MACK TRUCKS,, INC.
- .
cﬁ\ﬁqzk A L
J. K. Lyne
Asst. Branch Manager

JKL/bap

BUILT 0 LIKE A MACK



Law OFFIGES
CHAPLIN & ARNOLD

D. EDWARD CHAPLIN ’ . GLEARFIELD: Pa.
DAN P. ARNOLD

July 26, 1961

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Re: Trailer City, Inc. vs. Milford E.
Carson, Jr. . :
No. 254 February Term, 1961
Execution No. 10 February Term, 1961

Dear Sir:

You are hereby authorized to credit the above
judgment in the amount of $200, which sum I received
this date on behalf of Milford E. Carson, Jr.

Would you please fix a new date for an execu-
tion sale ten days from the date hereof?

You are further hereby directed, on your
execution No. 10 February Term, 1961 and on your execu-
tion No. 9 February Term, 1961, to release from the

levy of said execution all of the household furnishings
and equipment.

Very truly yours,
Q Ol Q ,Q\;vvs O\&

Dan.P. Arnold
DPA/hvg

cc: Nevin Gilpatrick, Esquire.



Sheriff's Sale

===

By virtue of A WRIT _ os mromutton

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania and to me directed, there will be exposed to Public

Sale, at the Re aid.ance...o.ﬁ..Milford_Efﬁar-sﬁ“ Jr

locatedinthe  &.p, Of 0sceola Mills, Pa,
ON ednesday the 26 dayof _ay SE—
AD.19 61 ,at  2:00 o'clock, 2. M. %08 the

I« 3po Living Room Suit
3pc Bed Room Set
Philco T.Ve Set
%W  Gen Elect Refrigerator
= Kitchen get (I table and L chairs)
A1l other furniture

following property: P

Housshold Goods
1958 Tractor Mack

Mercury Automoble (Lic No 999758)

(Dark Blue top & Light blus bottom)
All other property belonging to the defandant
not here ligted

NO43H QLLVEIWANS LON Oy SINvaN3Ha 311 61
BRIBNOTIE L3Ot VKOS w516 T o

Seized, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of

Milford E, Carson

-—Charles. G. dmmermaneee— 9 Sheﬂff

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa, _ 7, <, To61

NOTICE: All claims to the property must be filed with the sheriff before sale and all
claims to the proceeds before distribution; a sheriff’s schedule of distribu-
tion will be on file in his office, five (5) days after sale; and distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed
within ten (10) days thereafter.




SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant 51tuated in the

b et ol

_/jﬁsL/”fVli So. .
3 pe Bed Covm Lot
TV FTeo,
@eémmg £.
/é‘&/ /(/"a/{en L/ Tmble & £, 0

HUL Ofher Llontiee EthBds Chipin ofher.
//ﬂva—eﬁééﬁi 60005\‘

eesapite #] s 77757
9 /4/5/(/3 bue ’75/9

/
‘i

Sem execption, and to be sold as the property of . -
. M ) 7 /\) |

=

~Sheriff

= &)

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.,¢* i/ AZZ~<E 2 19¢

.y
e



. Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

Brailer City, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

vs.

3 L
Milford Cerson, dr, NO. 25y, February Term, 19 61
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
SS:
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

Milford E, Carson, Jr. , defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein; Lord

(2) You are also directed to attach the following property of the defendant not levied upon in the
3y s . > S . . . 3 .

possession of _ : : : — ", as garnishee,

21]. personal-property

. e (Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that -
(2) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added
‘ as a garnishee and i§ enjoined as above stated.

. Amount due $967.59
Interest from March 8, 1961 S
Costs (to be added) Attorney $._ 6,50
Prothonotary 74 $ 6.00

. Prothonotary /

Deputy

Date March 13, 1961 v _ Proth’y. No. 64
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So answers,

' \,\Q l‘\ﬂwvu\ \S

NOW, November 27, 1961 by direction of Dan P. Arnold, Attorney for the
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I return this writ, all costs paid.
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